Maine law.
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A. C. Smith, 
Eta 50. 

SAMUEL C. STEVENS. 

Augustus O. Smith of Exeter, County of Penobscot, 
three dollars and fifty cents, in full for their services 
in summoning said witnesses. 

[.apP1·oved .ap1·il 10, 1841.] 

RESOLVE in favor of Samuel C; Stevens. 

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid, out of 
s. c. Stevens, the treasury of the State, to Samuel C, Stevens, the 
$35, ~or trans- Slim of thirty-five dollars in full for his services l'U portatlOn of , , 
stores, in ~r?os- transportiup' subsistence from Banp'or to Houlton for took expeditIOn. 0 0' 

the use of the troops under the command of Major 
General Hodsdon, in the year eighteen hundred and 
thirty-nine. 

[.appl·oved .apl'il 10, 1841.] 


